FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

HEATHER PATRICIA MCKENZIE

Date of death: 03/11/2017

Last known residential address of deceased: Masonic Care Tasmania, 185 Penquite Road,

Norwood (in the Record of Death noted as Peace

Haven, Norwood)

Address in Will: 31/177 Penquite Road, Norwood

Date of Will: 06/12/2013

Executor named in Will: I. IAN CORNISH SMITH

2. CATHIE LISBETH GRIFFITH

3. CAROLYN JANE SMITH

Full name of applicant:

I. IAN CORNISH SMITH

2. CATHIE LISBETH GRIFFITH

3. CAROLYN JANE SMITH

Address of applicant: I. 20/30 Janefield Street, Mowbray TAS 7248

2. PO Box 30, Marrickville NSW 1475

3. 20/30 Janefield Street, Mowbray TAS 7248

Relationship of applicant to deceased: I. Cousin

Estate of: Heather Patricia McKenzie DX:

Applicant: lan Cornish Smith Tel: +61 3 6324 5570

Cathie Lisbeth Griffith Carolyn Jane Smith

Address: 20/30 Janefield Street Email: c-j-smith@optusnet.com.au

Mowbray TAS 7248 Practitioner: Not applicable

2. Cousin

3. Cousin

Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:

Not applicable

20/30 Janefield Street, Mowbray TAS 7248 Address for service:

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 06/12/2013;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.